
16-1 /2022-S I G-1 


/ 3043082/2022 

No. 16-1/2022-STG-I 

Government of India 


Ministry of Communications 

Department of Telecommunications 


(STG-1 Section) 


Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi-110001. 
Dated: ~ May, 2022. 

CORRIGENDUM 

Subject: 	 Retirement of officer ofITS Group 'A' on attaining the age of 
Superannuation as on 30/04/2022 (A/N) - Regarding. 

In partial modification to this office order of even No. dated 29/04/2022 (copy 
enclosed) on the subject noted above, the name of the officer in the above said retirement 
order may be read as K. S. Venkatasubramanian instead ofVenkatasubramanian K. 

2. The other contents of the order remains the same. 

pt 
(Ek Dass) 

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 
Tel. 23036282/Fax 23716099 

To 

1. Secretary (T) I Member (S)/Member (T) I Member (Fin.), DoT (Hqrs). 
2. Addl. Secy. (T) /Advisor (T) I Advisor (0) /DG (T), DoT (Hqrs.), New Delhi. 
3. All Heads ofLSAs I TEC I NTIPRIT/NCCS. 
4. All Sr. DDGs, DoT (Hqrs.). 
5. The CVO, DoT (Hqrs.). 
6. The CMD, BSNL, New Delhi. 
7. The CCA Tamil Nadu Circle. 
8. All DDGs, DoT (Hqrs.). 
9. Director (Staff-I I II I III) I Director (Accounts) I Director (IT), DoT (Hqrs.). 
9. Sr.GM (Pers.)/AGM (Pers-I), BSNL (CO), New Delhi. 


l 0. AO I AD (STG) for necessary action. 

11. SO (Pen. )/Pay Bill/PFP/P AP /Cash/G-1,II/ Admn.I,II,III,IV /Lib/PHA/PHB, DOT (Hqrs. ). 
12. ADG (APAR)/US (SNG)/AO (STG-I), DoT (Hqrs.) . 
13. Officers concerned. 
14. PA to US (SGT), DoT (Hqrs.) - for uploading the said order on DoT web-site. 
15. Order Bundle. 



: -No.16~-1-/.Z-022-STG-I 
. Go.verniment _ofIndia 

Mfo:istry."of.Communications 
DEPAR:iMENT OF T:iLECOMMUNICATIONS 

Sanchar Bhawan1 New Delhi -110001 
Dated: t7 A~ril, 2022 

Subject: Retirement ofoffiqers ofITs_-oroµp.:'A' on attaining the age of Superannuation as 
on 30/04/2022-(~,_;l{;~gardfu:g. :

~... :-. := 

The following -officers. ·of_·rr.f0roup ·"A" shall stand retired from Government 
Service w.e.£ 30/04/.2022:(A/N) on,attaihi:ngthe age ofsuperannuation:

. . . .. , -,..:..· 

S.No. ~ame (S/Shri/Smt.) 
: 

Staff'N.o. 
~ .• ..· 

. ~ .
Date of 
Birth 

D~1gnation & Place of Posting 

1. V. K. Sanjeevi 8$83: ,..·. 12.0.4.1962 CGM, BSNL, Chennai TD. 

2. Arun Kumar Sinha .. 8390, ';.24.04.1962- .•DDG (T.), DoT, Blhar LSA, Patna.... _ . - . 
-3. Haris Chandra M?hanty ... ~468., , :--01.05.1962 PGM, BSNL, Odi.Sha Circle, Bhubaneswar. 
4. Tamai Maitra 8~8 . 03.04.1962 PGM, BSNL, West Bengal Circle, Kolkata• 
5.. 

'· 
Krishna Babu Gupta '8589 ., ;.\03.04.1962 

. . . DDG, T.E.C., New Delhi• 

6. Venkatasub:ramanlan K 861-3' . 04.04.1962 PGM,BSNL, ERODE, TamilNad~ Circle. 
7. Haushlla Prasad . ' ~ ,...8651 20.04.1962 DJ?G (C), DoT, Mumbai LSA. 

8. Javed Eqbal 96/ll l .4.04.1962 DDG (A), DoT, Bihar LSA, Patna. 

2. No Vigilance c~set.~cfp~~cy.' proceec1ings are pending against the above 
mentioned officers as .P~·rec~rCIS .Q'f D~'J>(Hq;rs.).

:· . . . -~·...:< ::--·. . ._- ~ 

3. Copy ofthe charge.Xelinqm~lifui.reportmay be :furnished to all concerned. er~ 
.. ' ... .. . (EkJ!.).f' 

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 
.. .. .. . :. Tel. 23036282/Fax 2371.6099 

To ·. ·' · '" 
1. PPS to Secretary (T) lMemb.ei{SJlMeD;ibei (T) I Member (Fin.), DoT (Hqrs). 
2. Addl. Secy. (T) /Adv!ispiffj/Aam.&qr;(0) /DG (T), DoT (Hqrs.), New Delhi. 
3. All Heads ofLSAs I TEC'/,NTIP.Rtr/NCCS. -.~ ·-: ~. -.. 
4. All Sr. DDGs, DoT €liqts,:). : . ·.::-.· , 
5. The CVO, DoT (Hqri)~ -.... .-: :·.. ·: . · 
6. The C:MD, BSNL, N~w. Dellli. " ·. . · 


. 7. All DDGs, DoT"(Hqrs-,).. . . . ... 

8. Director (Staff-Il.,Il./Ilil)IDireetor.i(i\~bbunts) /Director (IT), DoT (Hqrs.). 
9: Sr.GM (Pers.)/AGM(P,ers~I),)3S~·-'Cp),NewDelhi. 

1o. AO I AD (STG) foi:-.nec~ssary.ac,ti'Qn'.· .· : 

11. SO (Pen.)/PayBilllPFP/P.<\;PJCa5h£G:.l;iJ/Adnm.I,_II,ill,IV/Lib/PHA/PHB, DOT (Hqrs.). 
12. ADG (APAR)/US.:(S~G1/A.:O{S;TG~~' DoT, (Hqrs.). 
13. Officers concerned.· . . 
14. PA to US (SGT), D.oT- (iI:fqrs.•}-:-:for uploa.ding the said order on DoT web-site. 
15. Order Bundle. :· ···.. -·;, ..,: · .. 

,• 


